CoC Number: NJ-504

CoC Name: Newark/Essex County CoC

Total Award: ¢6,727,557

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP
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YHDP Planning / UFA Total #

Projectst Award Total Projects Award Total Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total of Proj. Award
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 1 $160,606 18 $5,106,203 0 $0 0 $5,266,809
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 1 $158,060 0 $0 0 $158,060
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 1 $61,000 1 $640,000 0 $701,000
HMIS 0 $0 1 $235,666 0 $0 0 $235,666
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $366,022
GRAND TOTAL 1 $160,606 21 $5,560,929 1 $640,000 0 $6,727,557
% of Total Award 2.3% 82.6% 9.5%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Recipient Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount

Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880
City of East Orange

Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880
County of Essex

isaiah house

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Essex County MHA Permanent Housing Consolidation
Essex CSPNJ Permanent Housing 2018 Expansion
Essex County Newark YMCA PSH Consolidation

My Own Place

Essex County Project Live PSH Consolidation

Almost Home IlI

Next Step

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$812,542.00
$646,801.00
$441,930.00
$440,280.00
$294,771.00
$293,998.00
$277,607.00

Total % of CoC



NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
Covenant House New Jersey, Inc

Positive Health Care, Inc.

EASTER SEAL SOCIETY OF NEW JERSEY INC, THE
NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880
HBP RAIN Foundation

NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
Covenant House New Jersey, Inc

isaiah house

Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880

PH - Rapid Re-housing
Recipient Name

Covenant House New Jersey, Inc

Supportive Services Only

Recipient Name

County of Essex
Covenant House New Jersey, Inc

HMIS

Recipient Name

NJ HMFA

CoC Planning Grant

Recipient Name

Essex County Division of Community Action

3AT CoC Renewal 2021

3AF CoC Renewal 2021

Newark HOME/Nancy's Place
Positive Health Care, Inc

ENJ Essex HUD 2021

3AG CoC Renewal 2021

Essex COL Permanent Supportive Housing
Rain Foundation 2021 Vouchers

3AX CoC Renewal 2021

Supportive Apartment Living Program
Disabled Single Women

Essex County St. Clare's

Project Name

Essex Youth Housing Project

Project Name

Coordinated Entry Program
Essex Youth Coordinated Assessment

Project Name

Essex HMIS FY2021

Project Name
CoC Planning Project Application FY 2021

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Expansion project

Renewal project

Project Type

Renewal project

Project Type

Planning project

$271,414.00
$235,320.00
$226,485.00
$225,412.00
$222,704.00
$191,976.00
$171,221.00
$160,606.00
$132,707.00
$128,268.00

$49,859.00

$42,908.00

Awarded Amount
$158,060.00

Awarded Amount

$640,000.00
$61,000.00

Awarded Amount
$235,666.00

Awarded Amount
$366,022.00





