

### HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

## CoC Number: NJ-504 CoC Name: Newark/Essex County CoC Total Award: \$6,727,557

#### Awards by Component:

	# of New Projects <sup>1</sup>	New Project Award Total	# of Renewal Projects	Renewal Proj. Award Total	# of Exp. Projects <sup>1</sup>	Exp. Project Award Total <sup>1</sup>	# of YHDP Projects	YHDP Award Total	Planning / UFA Award Total	Total # of Proj.		% of CoC Award
Permanent Housing												
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing	1	\$160,606	18	\$5,106,203	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	19	\$5,266,809	78%
PH - Rapid Re-housing	0	\$0	1	\$158,060	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$158,060	2%
Supportive Services Only	0	\$0	1	\$61,000	1	\$640,000	0	\$0	n/a	2	\$701,000	10%
HMIS	0	\$0	1	\$235,666	0	\$0	0	\$0	n/a	1	\$235,666	4%
CoC Planning Grant	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$366,022	1	\$366,022	5%
GRAND TOTAL	1	\$160,606	21	\$5,560,929	1	\$640,000	0	\$0	\$366,022	24	\$6,727,557	
% of Total Award		2.3%		82.6%		9.5%		0%	5.4%			

#### **Project level award summary:**

#### **Permanent Housing**

#### **PH - Permanent Supportive Housing**

Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex County MHA Permanent Housing Consolidation	Renewal project	\$812,542.00
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex CSPNJ Permanent Housing 2018 Expansion	Renewal project	\$646,801.00
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex County Newark YMCA PSH Consolidation	Renewal project	\$441,930.00
City of East Orange	My Own Place	Renewal project	\$440,280.00
Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex County Project Live PSH Consolidation	Renewal project	\$294,771.00
County of Essex	Almost Home III	Renewal project	\$293,998.00
isaiah house	Next Step	Renewal project	\$277,607.00

\*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at *https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/* 'Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.



# HUD's 2021 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards\*

	NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3AT CoC Renewal 2021	Renewal project	\$271,414.00
	NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3AF CoC Renewal 2021	Renewal project	\$235,320.00
	Covenant House New Jersey, Inc	Newark HOME/Nancy's Place	Renewal project	\$226,485.00
	Positive Health Care, Inc.	Positive Health Care, Inc	Renewal project	\$225,412.00
	EASTER SEAL SOCIETY OF NEW JERSEY INC, THE	ENJ Essex HUD 2021	Renewal project	\$222,704.00
	NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3AG CoC Renewal 2021	Renewal project	\$191,976.00
	Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex COL Permanent Supportive Housing	Renewal project	\$171,221.00
	HBP RAIN Foundation	Rain Foundation 2021 Vouchers	New project	\$160,606.00
	NJ DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS	3AX CoC Renewal 2021	Renewal project	\$132,707.00
	Covenant House New Jersey, Inc	Supportive Apartment Living Program	Renewal project	\$128,268.00
	isaiah house	Disabled Single Women	Renewal project	\$49,859.00
	Collaborative Support Programs of New Jersey PHA NJ880	Essex County St. Clare's	Renewal project	\$42,908.00
	PH - Rapid Re-housing			
	Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Covenant House New Jersey, Inc	Essex Youth Housing Project	Renewal project	\$158,060.00
Suj	oportive Services Only			
	Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	County of Essex	Coordinated Entry Program	Expansion project	\$640,000.00
	Covenant House New Jersey, Inc	Essex Youth Coordinated Assessment	Renewal project	\$61,000.00
HN	11S			
	Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	NJ HMFA	Essex HMIS FY2021	Renewal project	\$235,666.00
Co	C Planning Grant			
	Recipient Name	Project Name	Project Type	Awarded Amount
	Essex County Division of Community Action	CoC Planning Project Application FY 2021	Planning project	\$366,022.00